Department of Engineering

Mayor, Richard C. David
City Engineer, Ray L. Standish, P.E.

Permit Fee Schedule as of January 2020

Work Description

Work within ROW not involving excavation
(Dump truck, crane, scaffold, general equipment in ROW)

Work within ROW involving utility pole relocation or repair
(Utility Companies/NYSEG/Time Warner)

Work within ROW not involving excavations exceeding 18” in depth at its
deepest point and not in pavement

(Curb & Sidewalk Program)
Work within ROW involving excavations notin pavement and exceeding
18" at its deepest point.

(Generally water and/or sewer services)
Work within ROW involving excavation in pavement /ess than 18 square feet
Work within ROW involving excavation in pavement greater than 18 square feet
Dumpsters
Cranes
Curb & Sidewalk Assistance Program

Signs

Temporary Sidewalk Closure/No Parking/Misc. ROW Blockage

*All excavation requires a bond*

Permit Fee

$75.00

$75.00

$50.00

$150.00

$300.00
$750.00
$75.00
$75.00
$50.00
$75.00

$75.00

If no excavation in pavement (only in ROW) a $5,000.00, 2 year bond is sufficient.

If excavation is in pavement, a $10,000.00, 2 year bond is required.
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