BINGH OF TOWN

Department of Engineering

Mayor, Richard C. David City Engineer, Ray L. Standish, P.E.

Permit Fee Schedule as of January 2020

Work Description	Permit Fee
Work within ROW not involving excavation (Dump truck, crane, scaffold, general equipment in ROW)	\$75.00
Work within ROW involving utility pole relocation or repair (Utility Companies/NYSEG/Time Warner)	\$75.00
Work within ROW not involving excavations exceeding 18" in depth at its deepest point and not in pavement (Curb & Sidewalk Program)	\$50.00
Work within ROW involving excavations <i>not</i> in pavement and exceeding 18" at its deepest point. (Generally water and/or sewer services)	\$150.00
Work within ROW involving excavation in pavement less than 18 square feet	\$300.00
Work within ROW involving excavation in pavement greater than 18 square feet	\$750.00
Dumpsters	\$75.00
Cranes	\$75.00
Curb & Sidewalk Assistance Program	\$50.00
Signs	\$75.00
Temporary Sidewalk Closure/No Parking/Misc. ROW Blockage	\$75.00

All excavation requires a bond

If no excavation in pavement (only in ROW) a \$5,000.00, 2 year bond is sufficient. If excavation is in pavement, a \$10,000.00, 2 year bond is required.

City Hall • 38 Hawley Street • Binghamton, NY 13901 • www.binghamton-ny.gov

PH: (607) 772-7007 • FX: (607) 772-7056